Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
06/07/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FedCel Corporation		06/07/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProfitLine, Inc.		
Street Address:	9920 Pacific Heights Blvd., Suite 200		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78461161	FEDCEL
Registration Number:	2538304	FEDCEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 550-6000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent M. Walker	
Signature:	/Kent M. Walker/	
Date:	09/16/2005	

900032273 **REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0707**

Kent M. Walker

Total Attachments: 1

source=fedcelassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0708

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

WHEREAS, FedCel Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having an address at 2020 Leonard Ave., Columbus, Ohio 43219, had adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following marks filed and issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark:

FEDCEL

Filed:

DEF.10 4000 14.00 000#04040990

August 3, 2004

Serial No.:

78/461,161

Trademark:

FEDCEL

Issued:

February 12, 2002

Reg. No.:

2,538,304

WHEREAS, said FedCel Corporation, merged with ProfitLine, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 9920 Pacific Heights Blvd., Suite 200, San Diego, California 92121, and entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, effective June 7, 2005, and that this nunc pro tune assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the abovementioned U.S. trademark application and registration, and to confirm that FedCel Corporation did assign unto ProfitLine, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

FedCel Corperation

By:

Name: Rick Valencia

Title: President

474146 v1/SD

RECORDED: 09/16/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0709